366
Euromas ll
TThhee  EEuurrooffllaatt  lliinnee
In addition to the mounting bosses, a
PCB can be clamp-fitted beween the
upper and lower sections.
More space is available because there
are no bosses for terminal blocks.

Processing (drilling, milling, printing)? No problem!
deep
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 206 PC 62206000
ET 206 ABS 63206000
Model Material Order no.
EM 206 F PC 62206200
ET 206 F ABS 63206200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
deep
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 205 PC 62205000
ET 205 ABS 63205000
Model Material Order no.
EM 205 F PC 62205200
ET 205 F ABS 63205200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
�
�
Z-2500874
EM/ET 207 (F) LP
�
�
�
�
EM/ET 208 (F)
Z-2500875
370
deep
deep
Euromas ll
Details of our standard accessories and terminal assignment on pages 384-387.
deep
deep
deep
deepboss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 208 PC 62208000
ET 208 ABS 63208000
Model Material Order no.
EM 208 F PC 62208200
ET 208 F ABS 63208200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 207 LP PC 62207300
ET 207 LP ABS 63207300
Model Material Order no.
EM 207 F-LP PC 62207400
ET 207 F-LP ABS 63207400
(F = with membrane keypad area,
LP = with PCB plug-in slots)
�
�
�
�
EM/ET 212 (F)
EM/ET 210 (F)
Z-2500876
Z-2500877
371Processing (drilling, milling, printing)? No problem!
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
deep
deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 212 PC 62212000
ET 212 ABS 63212000
Model Material Order no.
EM 212 F PC 62212200
ET 212 F ABS 63212200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
deep
deep
deepboss 1 mm
depressed
deep
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 210 PC 62210000
ET 210 ABS 63210000
Model Material Order no.
EM 210 F PC 62210200
ET 210 F ABS 63210200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
�
�
�
�
EM/ET 214 (F) LP
EM/ET 213 (F)
Z-2501705
Z-2501001
372
Euromas ll
deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
deep
deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Details of our standard accessories and terminal assignment on pages 384-387.
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 214 LP PC 62214300
ET 214 LP ABS 63214300
Model Material Order no.
EM 214 F-LP PC 62214400
ET 214 F-LP ABS 63214400
(F = with membrane keypad area,
LP = with PCB plug-in slots)
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 213* PC 62213000
ET 213 ABS 63213000
Model Material Order no.
EM 213 F* PC 62213200
ET 213 F ABS 63213200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
* available on request
In addition to the
mounting bosses, a
PCB can be clamp-
fitted between the
upper and lower
sections.
More space is avai-
lable because there
are no bosses for
terminal blocks.
�
�
�
�
EM/ET 217 (F)
EM/ET 215 (F)
Z-250983
Z-2500878
373Processing (drilling, milling, printing)? No problem!
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
deep
deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 217 PC 62217000
ET 217 ABS 63217000
Model Material Order no.
EM 217 F PC 62217200
ET 217 F ABS 63217200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
deep deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 215 PC 62215000
ET 215 ABS 63215000
Model Material Order no.
EM 215 F PC 62215200
ET 215 F ABS 63215200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
374
�
�
�
�
EM/ET 220 (F)
EM/ET 218 (F) LP
Z-2500871
Z-2500879
deep
deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
deep
deep deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Euromas ll
Details of our standard accessories and terminal assignment on pages 384-387.
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 220 PC 62220000
ET 220 ABS 63220000
Model Material Order no.
EM 220 F PC 62220200
ET 220 F ABS 63220200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 218 LP PC 62218300
ET 218 LP ABS 63218300
Model Material Order no.
EM 218 F-LP PC 62218400
ET 218 F-LP ABS 63218400
(F = with membrane keypad area,
LP = with PCB plug-in slots)
�
�
�
�
EM/ET 223 (F)
EM/ET 221 (F)
Z-2500880
Z-2500997
375
deep
deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
This model has
additional bosses
to permit fitting
of a Eurocard
100 x 160.
Please order the
appropriate
mounting set
EM/ET 223-BS 160
separately.
Order no. 22223002.
Processing (drilling, milling, printing)? No problem!
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 223 PC 62223000
ET 223 ABS 63223000
Model Material Order no.
EM 223 F PC 62223200
ET 223 F ABS 63223200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
deep
deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 221 PC 62221000
ET 221 ABS 63221000
Model Material Order no.
EM 221 F PC 62221200
ET 221 F ABS 63221200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
�
�
�
�
EM/ET 225 (F)
EM/ET 224 (F) LP
Z-2500974
Z-2501000
376
Euromas ll
Details of our standard accessories and terminal assignment on pages 384-387.
deep
deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 225 PC 62225000
ET 225 ABS 63225000
Model Material Order no.
EM 225 F PC 62225200
ET 225 F ABS 63225200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
deep
deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 224 LP PC 62224300
ET 224 LP ABS 63224300
Model Material Order no.
EM 224 F-LP PC 62224400
ET 224 F-LP ABS 63224400
(F = with membrane keypad area,
LP = with PCB plug-in slots)
�
�
�
�
EM/ET 229 (F)
EM/ET 227 (F)
Z-2500984
Z-2501706
377Processing (drilling, milling, printing)? No problem!
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 229* PC 62229000
ET 229 ABS 63229000
Model Material Order no.
EM 229 F* PC 62229200
ET 229 F ABS 63229200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
* available on request
deep
deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 227 PC 62227000
ET 227 ABS 63227000
Model Material Order no.
EM 227 F PC 62227200
ET 227 F ABS 63227200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
In addition to the
mounting bosses, a
PCB can be clamp-
fitted between the
upper and lower
sections.
More space is avai-
lable because
there are no bos-
ses for terminal
blocks.
�
�
�
�
1 15
132.2+0.5
-0.3
70
.1
+
0.
3
-0
.2
EM/ET 232 (F)
EM/ET 231 (F)
Z-2500907
Z-2501707
378
Euromas ll
Details of our standard accessories and terminal assignment on pages 384-387.
deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 232* PC 62232000
ET 232 ABS 63232000
Model Material Order no.
EM 232 F* PC 62232200
ET 232 F ABS 63232200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
* available on request
In addition to the
mounting bosses, a
PCB can be clamp-
fitted between the
upper and lower

boss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 231 PC 62231000
ET 231 ABS 63231000
Model Material Order no.
EM 231 F PC 62231200
ET 231 F ABS 63231200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
�
�
�
�
EM/ET 236 (F) LP
EM/ET 233(F)
Z-2501708
Z-2501002
379Processing (drilling, milling, printing)? No problem!
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depresseddeep
deep
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 236 LP PC 62236300
ET 236 LP ABS 63236300
Model Material Order no.
EM 236 F-LP PC 62236400
ET 236 F-LP ABS 63236400
(F = with membrane keypad area,
LP = with PCB plug-in slots)
In addition to the
mounting bosses, a
PCB can be clamp-
fitted between the
upper and lower
sections.
More space is avai-
lable because
there are no bos-
ses for terminal
blocks.
With mounting
bosses for Euro-
card 100 x 160 mm
and 100 x 220 mm
in the lower
section.
deep
deep
deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 233* PC 62233000
ET 233 ABS 63233000
Model Material Order no.
EM 233 F* PC 62233200
ET 233 F ABS 63233200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
* available on request
�
�
�
�
EM/ET 238 (F)
EM/ET 237 (F)
Z-2501006
Z-2501005
380
Euromas ll
Details of our standard accessories and terminal assignment on pages 384-387.
deep
deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 238 PC 62238000
ET 238 ABS 63238000
Model Material Order no.
EM 238 F PC 62238200
ET 238 F ABS 63238200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
deep
deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 237 PC 62237000
ET 237 ABS 63237000
Model Material Order no.
EM 237 F PC 62237200
ET 237 F ABS 63237200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
�
�
EM/ET 239 (F)
Z-2501037
�
�
EM/ET 240 (F)
Z-2501003
381Processing (drilling, milling, printing)? No problem!
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
deep
deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 240 PC 62240000
ET 240 ABS 63240000
Model Material Order no.
EM 240 F PC 62240200
ET 240 F ABS 63240200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
deep
deep deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 239 PC 62239000
ET 239 ABS 63239000
Model Material Order no.
EM 239 F PC 62239200
ET 239 F ABS 63239200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
�
�
�
�
EM/ET 241 (F)
Z-2501004
EM/ET 242 (F)
Z-2501139
382
Euromas ll
deep
deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 242 PC 62242000
ET 242 ABS 63242000
Model Material Order no.
EM 242 F PC 62242200
ET 242 F ABS 63242200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
deep
deep
deep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 241 PC 62241000
ET 241 ABS 63241000
Model Material Order no.
EM 241 F PC 62241200
ET 241 F ABS 63241200
(F = with membrane keypad area)
Details of our standard accessories and terminal assignment on pages 384-387.
�
�
EM/ET 247 (F) LP
Z-2500991
383Processing (drilling, milling, printing)? No problem!
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
deep
deepdeep
deep
boss 1 mm
depressed
Order designation
Model Material Order no.
EM 247 LP PC 62247300
ET 247 LP ABS 63247300
Model Material Order no.
EM 247 F-LP PC 62247400
ET 247 F-LP ABS 63247400
(F = with membrane keypad area,
LP = with PCB slots)
Z-2501779
384
Euromas ll accessories
Model Order no. Material
EM-SA 22080000 PC
Scope of delivery: 1 set = 6 pcs
Screw covers
Model Order no.
EM-GF 22009000
Scope of delivery: 1 set = 4 pcs
Self-adhesive rubber feet
Z-2500887
385All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
Fitting dimensions
Model A B C D
EM/ET 210 96 70 68 94
EM/ET 212 114 88 88 114
EM/ET 213 136 110 108 134
EM/ET 214 214 188 108 134
EM/ET 215 134 108 68 94
EM/ET 217 136 110 108 134
EM/ET 218 164 138 138 164
EM/ET 220 174 148 68 94
EM/ET 221 214 188 108 134
EM/ET 223 214 188 138 164
EM/ET 224 254 228 68 94
EM/ET 225 96 70 68 94
EM/ET 227 136 110 108 134
EM/ET 229 174 148 68 94
EM/ET 231 174 148 68 94
EM/ET 232 214 188 138 164
EM/ET 233 264 238 148 174
EM/ET 236 254 228 68 94
EM/ET 237 214 188 108 134
EM/ET 238 174 148 108 134
EM/ET 239 264 238 148 174
EM/ET 240 264 238 148 174
EM/ET 241 264 238 148 174
EM/ET 242 254 228 108 134
EM/ET 247 313 287 147 173
Model Order no. Material
EM-WL 22010000 PC
Scope of delivery: 1 set = 4 pcs
Wall brackets
Z-2001663
386
Euromas ll accessories
Model M TS 15 TS 32 TS 35
205 22000100 – – –
206 22000200 22150501 – –
207 22207001* 22150701 – –
208 – 22150701 22320701 22350701
210 22000300 22150701 22320701 22350701
212 22212000* 22150901 22320901 22350901
213 – 22151101 22321101 22351101
214 22214001* 22151901 22321901 22351901
215 22000400 22151101 22321101 22351101
217 22000500 22151101 22321101 22351101
218 22218001* 22151401 22321401 22351401
220 22000600 22151501 22321501 22351501
221 22000700 22151901 22321901 22351901
223 22000800 22151901 22321901 22351901